
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 SCGA Staff/Board Activities  1565 days Sat 12/31/16 Sat 12/31/22
2 Base Activities (Overhead, Fixed Non‐Project Assets) 1565 days Sat 12/31/16 Sat 12/31/22
3 Administrative 1565 days Sat 12/31/16 Sat 12/31/22
4 Board Meetings 1558 days Wed 1/11/17 Sat 12/31/22
5 Board 17‐01 ‐ January 11th Board Meeting 0 days Wed 1/11/17 Wed 1/11/17
6 Board 17‐02 ‐ February 8th Board Meeting 0 days Wed 2/8/17 Wed 2/8/17

7 Board 17‐03 ‐ March 8th Board Meeting 0 days Wed 3/8/17 Wed 3/8/17
8 Board 17‐04 ‐ April 12th Board Meeting 0 days Wed 4/12/17 Wed 4/12/17
9 Board 17‐05 ‐ May Board Meeting 0 days Wed 5/10/17 Wed 5/10/17

10 Board 17‐06 ‐ June Board Meeting 0 days Wed 6/14/17 Wed 6/14/17

11 Board 17‐07 ‐ July Board Meeting 0 days Wed 7/12/17 Wed 7/12/17

12 Board 17‐08 ‐ August Board Meeting 0 days Wed 8/9/17 Wed 8/9/17

13 Board 17‐09 ‐ September Board Meeting 0 days Wed 9/13/17 Wed 9/13/17

14 Board 17‐10 ‐ October Board Meeting 0 days Wed 10/11/17 Wed 10/11/17

15 Board 17‐11 ‐ November Board Meeting 0 days Wed 11/8/17 Wed 11/8/17

16 Board 17‐12 ‐ December Board Meeting 0 days Wed 12/13/17 Wed 12/13/17

17 Board 18‐01 ‐ January Board Meeting 0 days Wed 1/10/18 Wed 1/10/18

18 Board 18‐02 ‐ February Board Meeting 0 days Wed 2/14/18 Wed 2/14/18

19 Board 18‐03 ‐ March Board Meeting 0 days Wed 3/14/18 Wed 3/14/18

20 Board 18‐04 ‐ April Board Meeting 0 days Wed 4/11/18 Wed 4/11/18

21 Board 18‐05 ‐ May Board Meeting 0 days Wed 5/9/18 Wed 5/9/18

22 Board 18‐06 ‐ June Board Meeting 0 days Wed 6/13/18 Wed 6/13/18

23 Board Meetings Monthly (recurring) 1189 days Wed 6/13/18 Sat 12/31/22

24 Subcommittee Meetings 1547 days Thu 1/26/17 Sat 12/31/22
25 SGMA/Finance/Rates 1514 days Tue 3/14/17 Sat 12/31/22
26 SubCom Meeting 17‐01 ‐ March 0 days Tue 3/14/17 Tue 3/14/17

27 SubCom Meeting 17‐02 ‐ June 0 days Thu 4/27/17 Thu 4/27/17

28 SubCom Meeting 17‐03 ‐ August 0 days Thu 8/24/17 Thu 8/24/17

29 SubCom Meeting 17‐04 ‐ Sept 0 days Thu 9/21/17 Thu 9/21/17

30 SubCom Meeting 17‐05 ‐ Oct 0 days Thu 10/26/17 Thu 10/26/17

31 Subcom Monthly (recurring subcomm mtgs (SGMA or not) 1353 days Thu 10/26/17 Sat 12/31/22

32 Budget 110 days Thu 1/26/17 Thu 6/29/17
33 Bud Meeting 17‐01 ‐ January 26 0 days Thu 1/26/17 Thu 1/26/17

34 Bud Meeting 17‐02 ‐ February 23 0 days Thu 2/23/17 Thu 2/23/17

35 Bud Meeting 17‐03 ‐ April 27 0 days Thu 4/27/17 Thu 4/27/17

36 Bud Meeting 17‐04 ‐ May 25 0 days Thu 5/25/17 Thu 5/25/17

37 Extra,if needed 0 days Thu 6/29/17 Thu 6/29/17

38 CASGEM Monitoring Events 1565 days Sat 12/31/16 Sat 12/31/22

39 DWR Coordination Activities (i.e., Updates, Subsidence, Well 
Assignments, DMS, etc.)

1567 days Sat 12/31/16 Sat 12/31/22

40 Sp17 24 days Thu 3/16/17 Tue 4/18/17

41 Fl17 23 days Thu 10/19/17 Mon 11/20/17

42 Sp18 24 days Thu 3/15/18 Tue 4/17/18

43 Fl18 24 days Thu 10/18/18 Tue 11/20/18

44 Sp19 24 days Thu 3/14/19 Tue 4/16/19

45 Fl19 24 days Thu 10/17/19 Tue 11/19/19

46 Sp20 24 days Thu 3/12/20 Tue 4/14/20

47 Fl20 24 days Thu 10/15/20 Tue 11/17/20

48 Sp21 24 days Fri 3/12/21 Wed 4/14/21

49 Fl21 24 days Tue 10/12/21 Fri 11/12/21

50 Sp22 24 days Sat 3/12/22 Wed 4/13/22

51 Fl22 24 days Wed 10/12/22 Mon 11/14/22

52 Other Administrative 1565 days Sat 12/31/16 Sat 12/31/22

53 Miscellaneous Staff‐Level Tasks in Running Business  1472 days Sat 12/31/16 Sat 8/20/22
54 Consultants, Use and Management of 1472 days Sat 12/31/16 Sat 8/20/22
55 Accounting Services (Reporting, Invoicing, etc.) 1477 days Sat 12/31/16 Sat 8/27/22
56 On‐going Legal Review 1567 days Sat 12/31/16 Sat 12/31/22

57 Fixed Assets 1547 days Sun 1/8/17 Tue 12/13/22
58 Building, Supplies, Automobiles 894 days Thu 7/11/19 Tue 12/13/22
59 Meeting Equipment, mics, recording, etc. 1318 days Thu 7/13/17 Mon 8/1/22

60 Computer and IT Infrastructure 1466 days Sun 1/8/17 Thu 8/18/22
61 Annual SGMA/SCGA Implementation Activities (Monitoring, Data 

Management, Analysis)
1495 days Mon 4/10/17 Sat 12/31/22

62 Additional Monitoring Activities (Levels, WQ, DWR Subsidence, etc.) 1496 days Mon 4/10/17 Sat 12/31/22
63 Data Interpretation and Assessment 1322 days Sun 12/10/17 Sat 12/31/22
64 Data Management (Upload and Download of Datasets) 1322 days Sun 12/10/17 Sat 12/31/22
65 Annual Reporting of Monitoring Data 1322 days Sun 12/10/17 Sat 12/31/22
66 Annual Financial Audits 1567 days Sat 12/31/16 Sat 12/31/22

67 Prepare Audit  1414 days Sat 12/31/16 Wed 6/1/22

68 2014/15 Basin Management Report (BMR) 109 days Sat 7/1/17 Fri 12/1/17

69 Prepare BMR 110 days Sat 7/1/17 Fri 12/1/17

70 Five Year SGMA Activities (GSP Update, Public Process, DWR 
Approvals, Required Management Actions)

1348 days Wed 11/1/17 Sat 12/31/22

71 Alternative Updates 153 days Thu 10/1/20 Mon 5/3/21
72 Public Processes 1349 days Wed 11/1/17 Sat 12/31/22
73 DWR Consultation and Approvals 307 days Sun 3/1/20 Mon 5/3/21
74 Misc. Management Actions (SGMA Compliance Activities, etc.) 153 days Thu 10/1/20 Mon 5/3/21
75 Interim Contribution Methodology Update and SGMA Rate Study 109 days Thu 2/23/17 Tue 7/25/17
76 SCGA Finance Model Presentation to SubCommittee  0 days Thu 2/23/17 Thu 2/23/17

77 Defining SCGA Services 0 days Thu 3/23/17 Thu 3/23/17

78 Consider Rate Study and Consultant Selection Process 0 days Thu 2/23/17 Thu 2/23/17
79 Consultant Selection Process (RFP), if needed 24 days Thu 6/22/17 Tue 7/25/17
80 5‐Year Work Plan for Future Management ‐ CEQA Exempt 1844 days Mon 4/3/17 Thu 4/25/24
81 Scope Preliminary GSP effort (i.e., if Alt Sub not approved) 90 days Tue 7/18/17 Mon 11/20/17

82 DWR Coordination on Alternative Submittal Review 110 days Sun 10/1/17 Thu 3/1/18

83 Identify Work Plan Scope and RFP 45 days Mon 7/31/17 Fri 9/29/17
84 Establish Focus Areas (below are scoping activities only) 70 days Mon 9/4/17 Fri 12/8/17

85 Define Boundary Losses to Cosumnes Subbasin 14 days Mon 9/4/17 Thu 9/21/17

86 Cosumnes River Fish Passage Flows  14 days Fri 9/29/17 Wed 10/18/17

87 Cosumnes Natural/Flash Dam Recharge Volumes 14 days Mon 10/2/17 Thu 10/19/17

88 Affect Actions Outside SCGA Control (i.e., GW Remediation, NPDES Discha 14 days Thu 10/5/17 Tue 10/24/17

89 Real‐time Monitoring Stream‐Aquifer Interaction and Points of Interest 14 days Tue 10/10/17 Fri 10/27/17

90 Document GW/SW Interaction Areas Defined by DWR 14 days Mon 10/16/17 Thu 11/2/17

91 Address Groundwater Dependent Ecosystems 28 days Tue 10/31/17 Thu 12/7/17

92 Climate Change Effects Defined by DWR 28 days Wed 11/1/17 Fri 12/8/17

93 Coordination with Adjacent Subbasins 236 days Mon 6/12/17 Mon 5/7/18

94 GW/SW Modeling Updates 15 days Fri 12/1/17 Thu 12/21/17

95 Addressing Impacts/Changes Due to Boundary Conditions 15 days Tue 2/13/18 Mon 3/5/18

96 Create OH Management Area 15 days Tue 4/17/18 Mon 5/7/18

97 Basin Boundary Modifications Public Stakeholder Discussions 15 days Thu 2/15/18 Wed 3/7/18

98 Involvement in Cosumnes River Study Efforts 15 days Mon 6/12/17 Fri 6/30/17

99 Working with Delta in S. American GSA formations 15 days Mon 10/9/17 Fri 10/27/17

100 Groundwater Banking 1844 days Mon 4/3/17 Thu 4/25/24

101 GAP effort ‐ Water Accounting Framework 15 days Mon 6/5/17 Fri 6/23/17

102 GW Banking discussions 15 days Mon 9/4/17 Fri 9/22/17

103 Misc Support for Recharge Projects (Reg San, OH, Mining Pits, etc. ) 1319 days Mon 4/3/17 Thu 4/21/22

104 GW model and DMS Updates for Benefit Accounting 1319 days Mon 4/8/19 Thu 4/25/24

105 Budget Update 551 days Fri 9/22/17 Fri 11/1/19

106 Staffing plan for leadership team and interpretation and monitoring data 30 days Mon 1/15/18 Fri 2/23/18

107 County Staffing Agreement Shift in Costs and People 60 days Mon 3/12/18 Fri 6/1/18

108 Develop Project/Action Timing and Cost Estimates (i.e., Rate Study 
Requirements, etc.)

60 days Thu 3/22/18 Wed 6/13/18

109 Implement Rate Study Findings 90 days Fri 8/24/18 Thu 12/27/18

110 Board Presentation(s) of Work Plan and Financing 551 days Fri 9/22/17 Fri 11/1/19

111 SRCD Law Suit 260 days Sun 1/1/17 Sun 12/31/17

112 Legal Counsel 262 days Sun 1/1/17 Sun 12/31/17

113 Technical Services 198 days Wed 3/1/17 Fri 12/1/17

114 Basin Boundary Modification Actions (Support, Protest, Submittal) 133 days Mon 1/1/18 Wed 7/4/18
115 Monitor BBM Submittals from Adjacent Subbasins 110 days Mon 1/1/18 Fri 6/1/18

116 SubCommittee BBM Presentation(s) and Recommendations (Protest, Submit 90 days Thu 3/1/18 Wed 7/4/18

117 Counsel Review and DWR Consultation 30 days Tue 5/1/18 Mon 6/11/18

118 Misc SGMA Processes (i.e., participation in stakeholder activities, 
on‐going meetings)

952 days Wed 3/1/17 Thu 10/22/20

119 Address Overlap GSAs 90 days Wed 3/1/17 Tue 7/4/17

120 Delta Interests in Becoming GSA, BBMs, and GSPs 180 days Sun 12/31/17 Thu 9/6/18

121 Stakeholder Process S. Amer Subbasin and Structure (Advisory Group, 
Caucuses, Votes, etc.)

60 days Sat 7/15/17 Thu 10/5/17

122 Land Use Agency MOUs (Needed to tighten relationships in providing water) 30 days Tue 5/1/18 Mon 6/11/18
123 Inter‐ and Intra‐Coordination Agreements 625 days Fri 6/1/18 Thu 10/22/20
124 Draft Intra‐Basin Agreements 180 days Fri 6/1/18 Thu 2/7/19

125 SubCommittee Presentation 30 days Wed 8/1/18 Tue 9/11/18

126 Draft Inter‐Basin Agreements 365 days Fri 3/1/19 Thu 7/23/20

127 Legal Counsel Review of Other SGMA‐Related Agreements 365 days Sat 6/1/19 Thu 10/22/20

128 JPA Update (Workplan, Alternative Submittal Findings, Coordination 
Agreements)

223 days Wed 5/1/19 Fri 3/6/20

129 Legal Counsel Review of Needed Changes as Discussed in SubCommittee Mee180 days Mon 7/1/19 Fri 3/6/20

130 Technical Services 180 days Wed 5/1/19 Tue 1/7/20

131 Preparation of Federal and State Grant  Proposals 180 days Tue 8/1/17 Mon 4/9/18
132 Proposition 1 Grant Proposal 2nd Round, if Alt Sub not approved 180 days Tue 8/1/17 Mon 4/9/18

133 Master Plan (for project approval, funding, and includes CEQA Analysis 683 days Sun 6/30/19 Wed 2/9/22
134 Evaluate Projects/Management Actions  66 days Sun 6/30/19 Fri 9/27/19
135 Assess SCGA Role in Meeting Water Supply Demands (Urban, Ag, Env) 136 days Thu 8/15/19 Thu 2/20/20
136 Develop 5‐Year Capital Improvement Project List 140 days Mon 12/9/19 Fri 6/19/20
137 Develop Financial Model (Costs and Revenue Projections, Inc/Bonds) 84 days Sun 4/26/20 Wed 8/19/20
138 CEQA Review of Master Plan and CIP 524 days Sun 2/9/20 Wed 2/9/22
139 Internal Infrastructure Plan (GSIP, no CEQA) 134 days Sun 12/6/20 Thu 6/10/21
140 Need for a Staff Level Document for Design/Phasing of MP Infrastructu135 days Sun 12/6/20 Thu 6/10/21
141 Finance and Accounting Program Implementation 205 days Sun 8/16/20 Fri 5/28/21
142 Assess Needed Debt Financing 100 days Sun 8/16/20 Thu 12/31/20
143 Setup of Accounting  as Stand‐alone Agency 141 days Sun 11/15/20 Fri 5/28/21
144 Updated Monitoring and Data Management Plan (Real‐time and On‐lin1310 days Mon 1/1/18 Fri 1/6/23
145 Monitoring Protocals 522 days Mon 1/1/18 Tue 12/31/19
146 Monitoring Projects 653 days Sun 10/27/19 Tue 4/26/22
147 Integrated Data Management Tools  201 days Sun 4/3/22 Fri 1/6/23
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